

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15023/2009

BIREN BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI NARAYAN BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocate has filed counter affidavit for Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6. No counter affidavit is filed for Respondent No.2, though he is appearing for him. Respondent No.1 has been served, but there is no appearance for that Respondent. Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have appeared and filed counter affidavits. Respondent Nos. 5 and 8 are same and Respondent No.8 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed on the counter affidavits filed. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS