

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15023/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in FMAT No. 127/2009
& FMA No. 282/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIREN BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI NARAYAN BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 352 of 2009 in SLP(C)No.15023/09

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amritava Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s)
State Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.R1-7 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned for a
period of three weeks for the present.(Sheetal Dhingra) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master